

City of Newton, Massachusetts

Office of the Mayor

Telephone (617) 796-1100 Fax (617) 796-1113 TDD/TTY (617) 796-1089 Email rfuller@newtonma.gov

Ruthanne Fuller Mayor

## Library Children's Room Expansion - \$1,486,228

The Library Children's Room Expansion Project is a transformative investment that will align the inefficient space with the incredible demand of our families with young children for our collections, services and programs. The project increased the size of the Children's Room, allowed for expanded program space, and provided ventilation system upgrades that will sustain a high-quality indoor environment. The new Children's Room was opened in August, 2022.